September 2, 2010	
SEP 0 2 2010	
) STATE OF ILLINOIS Pollution Control Board	
) PCB 10-106	
) (Citizens Enforcement – Air, Noise)	
ORIGINAL	

HEARING OFFICER ORDER

The parties are hereby notified that the above-captioned matter has been assigned to the hearing office noted below. From this date forward, any document filed with the Clerk of the Board must also be served individually on the hearing officer.

The parties or their legal representatives are directed to appear at a telephonic status conference with the hearing officer on September 16, 2010, at 9:00 a.m. The telephonic status conference must be initiated by the complainant, but each party is nonetheless responsible for its own appearance. At the conference, the parties must be prepared to discuss the status of the above-captioned matter and their readiness for hearing.

IT IS SO ORDERED.

Bradley P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

James R. Thompson Center, Suite 11-500

100 W. Randolph Street

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312.814.8917

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

It is hereby certified that true copies of the foregoing order were mailed, first class, on September 2, 2010, to each of the persons on the attached service list.

It is hereby certified that a true copy of the foregoing order was hand delivered to the following on September 2, 2010:

John T. Therriault Illinois Pollution Control Board James R. Thompson Center 100 W. Randolph St., Ste. 11-500 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Bradley P. Halloran

Hearing Officer

Illinois Pollution Control Board

James R. Thompson Center

100 West Randolph Street, Suite 11-500

Chicago, Illinois 60601

312.814.8917

PCB 2010-106 Claire A. Manning Brown, Hay & Stephens, LLP 700 First Mercantile Bank Bldg. 205 S. Fifth Street, PO Box 2459 Springfield, IL 62705-2459

PCB 2010-106 Regional Ready Mix 415 River Road Rochelle, IL 61068-9715 PCB 2010-106
*
Terri D. Gregory

Terri D. Gregory 208 Roy Avenue Rochelle, IL 61068-9715